File No. SR-LCH SA-2019-001

Page 24 of 25
EXHIBIT 5
Proposed Unlimited Tariff effective as of January 1* 2019 **
Self-Clearing/Variable Fees
Annual
General Member . . .
Fixed Fee EUR Indices EUR Single US Indices US Single
Names Names
Unlimited Tariff € 1,700,000 No Variable Fee

Proposed LCH CDSClear Options clearing service fee grid effective as of January

st
1> 2019 **
General
Member . . .
Introductory Tariff Cover only one legal entity (no affiliate coverage)
Clearing Fees S 15 per million of option notional on US Indices*
€15 per million of option notional on European Indices
Floor on clearing fees € 150k Per calendar year (no pro-rating)
Cap on Clearing fees € 600k Per calendar year (no pro-rating)
Unlimited Tariff Cover all affiliates of a given Clearing Member Group
Cover all clearing fees for Credit Option House activity for both iTraxx and
CDX.NA underlying index families
Fixed fee (annual) €375k Per calendar year (no pro-rating)
Excludes any potential future EEP usage fees
Onboarding Fees One-off fee per Legal Entity under the Introductory tariff or
per Clearing Member Group under Unlimited tariff waived
(both Introductory & unlimited) €30k until 31-Mar-19
Select | |ntroductory Tariff Cover only one legal entity (no affiliate coverage)
Member
Clearing Fees $18 per million of option notional on US Indices*
€18 per million of option notional on European Indices
Cap on Clearing fees € 600k Per calendar year (no pro-rating)
Unlimited Tariff Cover all affiliates of a given Clearing Member Group
Cover all clearing fees for Credit Option House activity for both iTraxx and
CDX.NA underlying index families
Fixed fee (annual) € 400k Per calendar year (no pro-rating)
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Excludes any potential future EEP usage fees
Onboarding Fees One-off fee per Legal Entity under the Introductory tariff or
per Clearing Member Group under Unlimited tariff waived
(both Introductory & unlimited) € 30k until 31-Mar-19
Client | Clearing Fees $20 per million of option notional on US Indices
| €20 per million of option notional on European Indices

* Subject to regulatory approval

** Subject to any appropriate regulatory review and/or approval process duly completed



